Santa Lucia Community Services District **MEETING AGENDA**

Tuesday, November 9, 2021

esday, November 9, 2021 9:00 AM

Santa Lucia Preserve, New Corporation Yard ~ Building A 121 Rancho San Carlos Road, Carmel CA 93923 Meeting held via Zoom Video Conferencing

This meeting has been changed. The new date and location are as follows:

Santa Lucia Community Services District Tuesday, November 30, 2021 1:00 PM Santa Lucia Preserve, New Corporation Yard 121 Rancho San Carlos Road, Carmel, CA 93923

This meeting is being held via ZOOM

This Notice was posted 72 hours in advance of this Board Meeting. This notice was posted on the community bulletin board at the Santa Lucia Preserve Company Offices, New Corporation Yard and at the Santa Lucia Preserve Gatehouse. Members of the public may attend this meeting by utilizing the Zoom meeting information below.

Additional Teleconference Location(s):

Director Boitano Director Santry Director Whitfield 86 Chamisal Pass 3 Refugio Place 31 Pronghorn Run Carmel, CA 93923 Carmel, CA 93923 Carmel, CA 93923

Director Thorme
3 San Clemente Trail
Carmel, CA 93923
Director Smythe
8 Goodrich Trail
Carmel, CA 93923
Carmel, CA 93923

Note: Pursuant to Executive Order N-25-20, this meeting will be held via teleconference participation by all Directors from the addresses above. This Agenda will be posted at the teleconference location of 121 Rancho San Carlos Road, and public comment from that location will be allowed.